FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT

CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA

TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 43/2005

OF 15TH JUNE, 2005

APPLICANT NAME |FORM BID CUMM. BANK  |weighted
S/INJA. QUALIFIED BIDS |M/A NO|R/C NO |APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE [AMOUNT AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME |Average

1|ADDYSON LIMITED AA 1012763 166447 [EDUCATIONAL LIB CYBERCAFE CENTER UNILAG AKOKA LA( 133.0000 11,000.00 11,000.00 | PAYMENT FOR INTERNET SERVICES FOR APRIL 2005 WEMA 0.0114

2|AGWU ONUOHA AA1223189 A1241455|18 OKILTON DRIVE, NTA/CHOBA RD PHC R/S 133.0000 3,650.00 14,650.00 |PART PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES STD. CHART. 0.0038

3|AMADI UCHECHIKWU AA1104627 A2531644|141 ABA ROAD, OROWORUKWO TOWN, PORT HARCOURT 133.0000 6,725.20 21,375.20 |TUITION FEES ECO 0.0070

4|AMADI UCHECHIKWU AA1104628 A2531644|141 ABA ROAD, OROWORUKWO TOWN, PORT HARCOURT 133.0000 368.00 21,743.20 |JACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO 0.0004

5|ANEMATICS MF0797908 RC156493|40A TOWNPLANNING WAY ILUPEJU, LAGOS LAGOS STATE 133.0000 11,419.50 33,162.70 |HIGH PRESSURE PLASTIC LAMINATES DB PLC 0.0118

6/ANZZY INDUSTRIAL CO NIG LTD MF0832115 RC 53366|OPP 149 OLD EXPRESS ROAD, ABA ABIA STATE 133.0000 1,375,000.00 1,408,162.70 |EUROPEAN DORUM WHEAT IN BULK OCEANIC 1.4210

7|BANEX INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0786209 71075|15/17 ABIMBOLA STREET,ISOLO , LAGOS 133.0000 14,500.00 1,422,662.70 |KITS,CLUTCH SETS-MOTOR SPARE PARTS FBN 0.0150

8|BELLO ADOUNNU RAIMOT AA1005568 A0696829|19A EREKO LANE IDUMOTA,LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00 1,424,662.70 |PTA PRUDENT 0.0021

9|BELLO MOHAMMED TUKUR AA0563612 A1690107|1 MOTORWAY CENTRE, ALAUSA IKEJA, LAGOS 133.0000 3,720.00 1,428,382.70 |SCHOOL FEES ECO 0.0038
10|BENCHMARK PHARMACEUTICAL NIG |MF0799550 RC378827|4,ADELEKE ADEDOYIN,V/I,LAGOS 133.0000 20,000.00 1,448,382.70 |IMPORTATION OF CHEMICALS FOR PHARMACEUTICAL DRUGS |[PRUDENT 0.0207
11|CRANE 'R' US NIGERIA LTD MF0612422 370250|PLOT 9 ERIC MOORE ROAD, IGANMU LAGOS 133.0000 100,000.00 1,548,382.70 |SECOND HAND MOBILE CRANE NBM 0.1033
12|DALTRADE NIGERIA LTD MF0166309 RC2984(16 ILUPEJU BYE-PASS ILUPEJU LAGOS 133.0000 15,632.00 1,564,014.70 [MOULDED GLASS BLOCKS FOR CONSTRUCTION CITIZENS 0.0162
13|DIMENSIONS CEILING PRODUCTS LTDMF0098095 99653109 TAFAWA BALEWA CRESCENT,SURULERE 133.0000 29,059.20 1,593,073.90 |OWACOUSTIC MINERAL FIBRE CEILING FBN 0.0300
14|EHIEMERE MARGUERITE AA1104630 0480281(3 TEMPLE EJEKWU CLOSE, OFF CHIMA AVENUE, WOJI, P/HA| 133.0000 6,403.20 1,599,477.10 |TUITION FEES ECO 0.0066
15|EHIEMERE MARGUERITE AA1104629 0480281(3 TEMPLE EJEKWU CLOSE, OFF CHIMA AVENUE, WOJI, P/HA| 133.0000 368.00 1,599,845.10 |JACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO 0.0004
16|EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND LTD |MF0789449 61894 |PLOT 3C BLOCK A ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO LAGOS 133.0000 408,000.00 2,007,845.10 |120,000KGS PARACETAMOL POWDER FBN 0.4217
17|EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND LTD |MF0943055 61894 |PLOT 3C BLOCK A ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO LAGOS 133.0000 72,864.00 2,080,709.10 |60ML AMBER ROUND BOTTLES FBN 0.0753
18|EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND LTD |MF0943054 61894 |PLOT 3C BLOCK A ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO LAGOS 133.0000 51,516.00 2,132,225.10 |100ML AMBER ROUND BOTTLES FBN 0.0532
19|ETUS INTERNATINAL LIMITED MF0660326 127843|57, GINUWA ROAD, WARRI, DELTA STATE. 133.0000 29,650.00 2,161,875.10 {16.5 MT OF FROZEN FISH CROAKER WHOLE ROUND AND 11.5 MT|EQUITY 0.0306
20|FORTIA WATER NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0756151 RC 151414|PLOT 16 & 18, CITY CENTRE, KANO, KANO STATE 133.0000 22,456.40 2,184,331.50 |IMPORTATION OF DRILLING HAMMER AND BIT NAL 0.0232
21|GRAND PRODUCTS CO LTD MF0735448 93896|NO 28 WHARF ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 133.0000 37,700.00 2,222,031.50 | 516 WESTPOINT REFRIGERATORS MODEL PR-134.GX, PLUS 2 SHINTERCON. 0.0390
22|GRAND PRODUCTS CO LTD MF0791524 93896|NO 28 WHARF ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 133.0000 9,225.00 2,231,256.50 | 200 PCS SHARP TELEVISION 20 INCHES, 200 PCS SHARP TELEVI{INTERCON. 0.0095
23|HOOBS VENTURES LIMITED MF 0559751 RC 357329|14 ADEBAJO STREET SOLUYI GBAGADA, LAGOS 133.0000 20,676.98 2,251,933.48 |[BRONZE FLOAT GLASS CAPITAL 0.0214
24|IKECHUKWU NWOKE T/AS IYKEN CON|MF0426142 47537|168 ABA OWERRI ROAD GLOBE HOUSE ABA 133.0000 43,480.00 2,295,413.48 |[STOCK LOTS OF SYNTHETIC LEATHER FOR SHOE INDUSTRIES |UBA 0.0449
25|INCOME ELECTRIX LTD MF0864456 191878|6 KHANA STREET, D/LINE PORTHARCOURT, RIVERS STATE 133.0000 75,675.00 2,371,088.48 [IMPORTATION OF 4 RECTIFIER AND 24V/200H ATTERIES FOR MTIACCESS 0.0782
26|LEADWAY ASSURANCE COMPANY AA0641108 RC7588|121/123 WESTERN AVENUE, IPONRI, MARINA, LAGOS. 133.0000 20,072.84 2,391,161.32 |REMITTANCE OF REINSURANCE PREMIUM STANBIC 0.0207
27|LINDA MANUFACTURING CO. LTD MF0589450 RC319523|12/16 AKINWUNMI STREET, PAP AJAO STREET, MUSHIN, LAG| 133.0000 47,736.00 2,438,897.32 |FIBER SYNTHETIC TOW FOR WEAVE-ON MANUFACTURING DB PLC 0.0493
28|LOLADA INVESTMENT LTD MF 0673041 RC 163900(3/7 KAKAWA STREET LAGOS 133.0000 195,000.00 2,633,897.32 |[CAUSTIC SODA (SOLIDS) MAGNUM 0.2015
29|MARDIX INTERNATIONAL CO. LIMITED|MF0877705 311001|SHOP NO. BB5, ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET, OJO, LAG( 133.0000 180,750.00 2,814,647.32 |3,750 PCS OF PORTABLE GASOLINE GENERATORS. EQUITY 0.1868
30|MARIE ENE ORGAH (MOTHER $ CHILD|  AA1079391 A 0379060|10 ABIDJAN CRESCENT U/RIMI KADUNA 133.0000 2,755.00 2,817,402.32 |SCHOOL FEES FIRST ATLAN. 0.0028
31|MMAB CABLE MANUFACTURING IND L{MF 0736758 RC 20162910, KACHIA ROAD, KADUNA SOUTH, KADUNA 133.0000 586,003.86 3,403,406.18 |IMPORTATION OF EC GRADE ALUMINIUM FSB 0.6056
32|MOTILAL J. PUNJABI AA1061508 Z1568667|4,ADELEKE ADEDOYIN,V/I,LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00 3,405,406.18 |PTA PRUDENT 0.0021
33|MRS THERESA AGBONENI AA1394764 A0673826|2(21) LADI KWALI STREET, ABUJA. 133.0000 8,400.00 3,413,806.18 |PAYMENT FOR SCHOOL FEES STANBIC 0.0087
34|NORMAL GRAPHICS LTD MF0834898 RC362047|14, OSHITUYE STREET,MUSHIN,LAGOS 133.0000 121,071.50 3,534,877.68 |LITHOGRAPHIC MATERIALS PRUDENT 0.1251
35|NU-LYNE INTERNATIONAL NIG LTD MF0432856 RC 175014|SUITE B4 AND B5 FESTAC PLAZA 24TH ROAD FESTAC 133.0000 51,716.00 3,586,593.68 |ACIDS) ACB 0.0534
36|0.M. DISTRIBUTIONS LTD MF0657192 RC 603109|CENTURY 21 MALL,14B IDOWU MARTINS STREET, V/I 133.0000 91,284.40 3,677,878.08 |FLASHLIGHTS OCEANIC 0.0943
37|OGBANUFE OBINNA DANIEL ANAYOCI|AA1114684 A2883388A|7A GEODETIL ROAD, RUMUOBAKANI, PPFHARCOURT 133.0000 7,012.24 3,684,890.32 |TUITION FEES ECO 0.0072
38/ OGBANUFE OBINNA DANIEL ANAYOC|AA1114683 A2883388A|7A GEODETIL ROAD, RUMUOBAKANI, PPFHARCOURT 133.0000 368.00 3,685,258.32 |JACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO 0.0004
39|ORAZULIKE TRADING COMPANY LIMITMF0690728 7382|PLOT 204 RUMUOGBA ESTATE, PORT HARCOURT 133.0000 271,518.20 3,956,776.52 |IMPORTATION OF COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS ACCESS 0.2806
40|ORIMADEGUN OLUTAYE OLUTOPE AA1114685 A2005446|PLOT 19 ADEWUNMI LAYOUT, ASHI IBADAN OYO STATE 133.0000 3,183.20 3,959,959.72 |TUITION FEES ECO 0.0033
41|OWELLE ANDY OKAJA AA0941654 A1114373|KM 5 UMUAHIA -PH EXPRESSWAY ABA 133.0000 7,985.31 3,967,945.03 |PAYMENT FOR TUTION AND STUDENT FEES UBA 0.0083
42|POSH INTERNATIONAL CO. LTD MF0660719 110428|PLOT 51B, AKANBI ONITIRI CLOSE, OFF ERIC MOORE ROAD, | 133.0000 13,114.40 3,981,059.43 |LIGHTINGS: PENDANT LAMPS, WALL LAMPS. EQUITY 0.0136
43|R.D BOTHA AA 1057235 424014513|C/O SABRUD CONSORTIUM NO 71 WORKS ROAD, AWKA ANA  133.0000 5,000.00 3,986,059.43 |HOME REMITTANCE FIRST ATLAN. 0.0052
44|RECKITT BENCKISER NIGERIA MF0744645 3159|12, MONTGOMERY ROAD, YABA LAGOS. 133.0000 44,924.28 4,030,983.71 |ETHOMEN T12 AND AQUARD T50 (RAW MATERIALS FOR N.I.B 0.0464
45|RODCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0617700 RC22372|NO 42 OGUDU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00 4,032,983.71 |ODORIFEROUS MIXTURE EIB 0.0021
46|SAMEDAY PHOTOCO LTD MF0791948 52627|NO 10 ADESINA STREET, IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000 56,470.00 4,089,453.71 | 80000 PCS WHITE GLOSS ARTPAPER, 56000PCS YELLOW SCORHINTERCON. 0.0584
47|SAMRIRA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED  |MF0534600 RC119806|21 IDOLUWO STREET LAGOS 133.0000 12,210.02 4,101,663.73 |AUTO LIGHTS FOR COMMERCIAL VEHICLES CITIZENS 0.0126
48|SG INDUSTRIES LTD MF-0945811 RC-452913|21 B, KOPEC ROAD, OFF FATAI ATEREWAY, MATORI, LAGOS| 133.0000 9,450.00 4,111,113.73 |COATED CALCIUM CARBONATE (PRIME EJ 2T GRADE) DB PLC 0.0098
49|SHEPHERD HEALTH AND PHARMACEUMF0799923 RC129129|71,JEBBA STREET(EAST), EBUTE-METTA ,LAGOS 133.0000 120,000.00 4,231,113.73 |PENICILLIN G-PROCAINE INJECTION BP 4 MEGA FORTIFIED PRUDENT 0.1240
50|SUDHAKAR R.AMIN AA1012602 E6959221|PLOT 158,ILOGBO ROAD,OTTA,OGUN STATE 133.0000 7,990.47 4,239,104.20 | PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE WEMA 0.0083
51|TOTAL TRUST VENTURES LIMITED MF 0772138 RC 271163|6,ILUPEJU BYPASS ILUPEJU LAGOS 133.0000 10,000.00 4,249,104.20 |IMPORTATION OF CLOSURE FOR GLASS BOTTLES FIRST ATLAN. 0.0103
52|TRACTOR AND EQUIPMENT MF0776254 241553|2 BILLINGSWAY OREGUN LAGOS 133.0000 327,600.00 4,576,704.20 |4 X NEW CATERPILLAR GENERATOR SET MODEL 3412 STA 725K\UBA 0.3386
53|TRACTOR AND EQUIPMENT MF0776273 241553|2 BILLINGSWAY OREGUN LAGOS 133.0000 186,300.00 4,763,004.20 |5 X NEW CATERPILLAR GENERATOR SET MODEL 3406CTA 365K\UBA 0.1925
54| TRACTOR AND EQUIPMENT MF0688039 241553|2 BILLINGSWAY OREGUN LAGOS 133.0000 119,019.91 4,882,024.11 |CATERPILLAR SPARE PARTS UBA 0.1230
55|TRACTOR AND EQUIPMENT NIG LIMIT{MF 0776279 RC 241553 |BILLINGSWAY, OFF SECRETARIAT ROAD, OREGUN INDUSTR| 133.0000 130,000.00 5,012,024.11 |[CATERPILLAR 938G11 WHEEL LOADER(GOOD IS NEW) CAPITAL 0.1344
56|UNIK INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0867011 407496|357, AGEGE MOTOR ROAD,MUSHIN 133.0000 140,000.00 5,152,024.11 | 20 UNITS OF DIRECT INJECTION MOULDING MACHINE WITH 8 ST{WEMA 0.1447
57|YRS IKE-OLUWA & SON LTD MF0943689 RC220307|10-12 PALM AVENUE, OLORUNSOGO, MUSHIN, LAGOS 133.0000 28,180.00 5,180,204.11 [PLYWOOD FROM GHANA ECO 0.0291
58| YUSRA VENTURES LTD MF0653463 86395|NO 36 SULTAN ROAD, KANO 133.0000 21,233.00 5,201,437.11 | 5580 SQM POLISHED PORCELAIN TILES INTERCON. 0.0219
59|YUSRA VENTURES LTD MF0653462 86395|NO 36 SULTAN ROAD, KANO 133.0000 18,967.50 5,220,404.61 | 5250 SQM CERAMIC GLAZED FLOOR TILES INTERCON. 0.0196
60|J.0.A. INDUSTRIES LTD MF0674779 RC 56046|38, AKA ROAD, KEMBERI VILLAGE, OKOKOMAIKO, BADAGR 132.9900 26,080.00 5,246,484.61 |GRINDING MILLS (AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY) INDO 0.0270
61|A.G INVESTMENTS LTD MF0799206 RC218346|63,ENU OWA STREET,IDUMOTA,LAGOS 132.9800 56,675.00 5,303,159.61 [BLANK AUDIO AND VIDEO TAPES PRUDENT 0.0586
62|BOLAJI ADE VENTURES LTD MF0802191 RC327732|63,ENU OWA STREET,IDUMOTA,LAGOS 132.9800 93,110.00 5,396,269.61 [BLANK AUDIO AND VIDEO TAPES PRUDENT 0.0962
63|Sinti Nigeria Ltd MF 0036719 398938|22 Cairo Street Wuse 1l Abuja 132.98 586,710.00 5,982,979.61 |Purchase of 1845 sets of Jincheng Motorcycles in CKD condition m[TCB PLC 0.6063
64|USMAN DADA INVESTMENTS LTD MF0802001 RC412327|NO 2,EBUTE ERO MARKET,IDUMOTA,LAGOS 132.9800 91,496.00 6,074,475.61 [BLANK AUDIO AND VIDEO TAPES PRUDENT 0.0945
65|ADMIRAL OVERSEAS (NIG) LTD MF0795892 RC369010|24A, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN, LAGOS. 132.9700 205,382.80 6,279,858.41 |[FROZEN MACKEREL FISH BOND 0.2122
66|OJEMAI FARMS MF0407897 RC61958|PLOT 267 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT PORT-HARCOU 132.9700 589,813.75 6,869,672.16 |[POULTRY PROCESSING PLANT AND AGRICULTURAL HATCHERY |[BOND 0.6094
67|POWER AND TELECOMS MF0753970 RC331605|SUITE 7 FANAHA BUSINESS SUITES COMPLEX WUSE ABUJA| 132.9700 83,897.50 6,953,569.66 |ONE UNIT NEW ATLAS AIR COMPRESSOR 6 CYLINDER MERCEDE|BOND 0.0867
68|AFTRADE NIGERIA LIMITED BA0502005210! RC46945|10/12 INDUSTRIAL STR. (OFF TOWN PLANNING WAY), ILUPEJ| 132.9600 245,960.00 7,199,529.66 |ARTIFICIAL RESIN ECO 0.2541
69|RCN NETWORKS LIMITED AA0631822 RC439720({12C OKO AWO CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9600 1,028,000.00 8,227,529.66 |IMPORT/REPAIR & SERVICING OF MILITARY COMMUNICATION EQQASSURANCE 1.0621
70|SASH NIGERIA LIMITED MF0757010 RC187562(8 ILOJO CRESCENT, OFF LABINJO ROAD, OBANIKORO,SHOI 132.9600 37,565.50 8,265,095.16 | BOPP FILM, RAW MATERIALS FOR PRINTING AND PACKAGING IN CHARTERED 0.0388
71|/AGRO POWER CONCEPTS MF 0650840 RC992629|13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO, GBAGADA, LAGOS 132.9500 55,609.94 8,320,705.09 |AGRICULTURAL PRIME MOVERS AND SPARES DB PLC 0.0575
72|BEAMCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0949183 16175|28 BURMA CRESCENT APAPA, LAGOS 132.9500 482,128.05 8,802,833.14 |HOT ROLLED AND COLD ROLLED STEEL GUARANTY 0.4981
73|BEAMCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0690196 16175|28 BURMA CRESCENT APAPA, LAGOS 132.9500 32,350.00 8,835,183.14 |GALVANIZED CARBON STEEL GUARANTY 0.0334
74|BOURDEX TELECOMMUNICATIONS LINMF0790851 RC278352|1 INDUSTRY ROAD, ABA 132.9500 46,091.74 8,881,274.88 |CDMA WIRELESS TRANSMISSION & RECEPTION TELEPHY EQUIP|IECO 0.0476




75|CHIEF C.A MALEGHEIN AA0991637 01355669 IJEWERE CLOSE AGUDA SURULERE LAGOS 132.9500 5,490.00 8,886,764.88 |SCHOOL FEES CITIZENS 0.0057

76|CHRIS EJIK PHARMA & DRUGS MF0498549 103810|NO 3,0JE IMIANVAN STREET OFF OREGUN ROAD,IKEJA LAG| 132.9500 65,990.00 8,952,754.88 |GENTAMYCIN INJECTIONS, AND TETRACYCLINE TABS IN CARTOIPLATINUM 0.0682

77|CORAL ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LIMITEMF0877881 41334|1, OFFIN ROAD, OKE ARIN, LAGOS. 132.9500 30,000.00 8,982,754.88 |GASOLINE GENERATORS. EQUITY 0.0310

78|DASCO ENGINEERING INDUSTRY NIG |MF0462384 85644|PLOT 2, BLOCK D, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, OPP AFPRINT, 132.9500 25,066.00 9,007,820.88 |INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY (NEW) N.L.B 0.0259

79|ERROIUM GLADYS BERNARD AA1167810 A1981653|4 BALE STREET, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9500 410.00 9,008,230.88 | SCHOOL FEES CHARTERED 0.0004

80|EZIOBI MOTORS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0710701 RC288273|ZONE 12 BLOCK A34 STORE 2 MAIN MARKET NNEWI ANAMBH  132.9500 9,804.18 9,018,035.06 [MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS CITIZENS 0.0101

81|FORWARD VENTURES NIG. LTD MF0592777 RC201401[38A AJANAKU STREET, OPEBI IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9500 109,200.00 9,127,235.06 |SALT FOR INDUSTRIAL USE ECO 0.1128

82|GLOPEX TRADING NIGERIA LTD MF0949193 447768|11A BURMA /COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9500 120,000.00 9,247,235.06 |CREAM POWDER MILK GUARANTY 0.1240

83|GRAND PRODUCTS COMPANY MF0937674 93896|28 WHARF ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9500 171,055.03 9,418,290.09 |ELEMAX GENERATING SET GUARANTY 0.1767

84|LAKMANS METAL IND. (NIG) LTD. MF0462383 69102|PLOT 2, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO, LAGOS. 132.9500 9,208.47 9,427,498.56 |PRINTING PLATES (NEW) N.L.B 0.0095

85[NIYI & NIYI TRADING COMPANY MF0877880 139957|15, KARIMU KOTUN STREET, OYADIRAN ESTATE, SABO, YAB| 132.9500 50,000.00 9,477,498.56 |RECHARGEABLE LANTERN, COMPUTER PARTS: COMPUTER CASEQUITY 0.0517

86|NUMED ELECTRICAL INDS. & INVST CMF0674767 RC 104296(152, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9500 16,714.49 9,494,213.05 |DOOR MORTICE LOCK SETS INDO 0.0173

87|OCEAN COMMODITIES VENTURES MF0536217 LAZ118170|42 BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9500 9,000.00 9,503,213.05 |ELECTRIC SWITCHES CITIZENS 0.0093

88|RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL MF 0690399 RC11306|HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE 132.9500 148,500.00 9,651,713.05 |KERNAL DB PLC 0.1534

89|RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL MF 0641607 RC11306|HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE 132.9500 81,075.00 9,732,788.05 |250 METRIC TONS OF SODIUM SILICATE DB PLC 0.0838

90|VIN-GEORGE VENTURES LTD MF0712376 414421|NO 7, ASSOCIATION AVENUE ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9500 24,330.00 9,757,118.05 |12MTS GLYCEROL MONOSTEARATE AND POTASSIUM SORBATE |PLATINUM 0.0251

91|VIRGO INVESTMENT LTD MF0799462 RC255259|SUITE 123,EDO HOUSE,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9500 88,500.00 9,845,618.05 |ARTIFICIAL RESINS PRUDENT 0.0914

92|WEST OIL PETROLEUM SERVICES LTOMF0829253 RC502615|NCWS HOUSE (1ST FLOOR), PC 14 AHMED ONIBUDO STREET| 132.9500 31,067.14 9,876,685.19 |LUBRICATING ADDITIVES ECO 0.0321

93|COLEMAN TECHNICAL INDS. LTD MF0669504 RC 15410|149/151, IDIMU ROAD, IKOTUN, LAGOS 132.9400 118,346.20 9,995,031.39 |ALUMINIUM WIRE (FOR CABLE MANUFACTURING) INDO 0.1223

94|ENYI - ENYI INTERNATIONAL CO. MF0926290 474339|154, AZIKWE ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE. 132.9400 59,850.00 10,054,881.39 [665 BAGS OF DRIED FISH HEADS. EQUITY 0.0618

95|GLOBALSCENE LTD MF0660052 149110|21A, ISSA WILLIAM STREET, OKE ARIN, LAGOS. 132.9400 6,240.00 10,061,121.39 [600 PCS OF WC SET TYPE B WHITE. EQUITY 0.0064

96|IGWE INDUSTRIES AND TRADING COMMF 0596078 RC 57357 | 50, AYILARA STREET, SURULERE LAGOS 132.9400 12,250.00 10,073,371.39 | 24,500PCS BICYCLE CKO COMPONENTS BICYCLE TYRES FIDELITY 0.0127

97|INSIS LIMITED BA050/2005210 RC291160(3 ARE AVENUE NEW BODIJA, IBADAN 132.9400 22,920.00 10,096,291.39 [ATRYLONE Il PESTICIDE ECO 0.0237

98|NICHO GLASS & METAL INDUSTRIES IIMF0926568 2105971, NICHO AVENUE, NKPIKPA, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA STATE. 132.9400 38,000.00 10,134,291.39 [SOMT OF ELECTROLYTIC TINPLATE SHEET. EQUITY 0.0393

99|POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF0676984 RC 4331|PLT C, BLK 10, ILUPEJU IND. SCHEME, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.9400 68,053.99 10,202,345.38 [LOW DENSITY POLYTHYLENE (CHEMICALS) INDO 0.0703
100|POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF0676983 RC 4331|PLT C, BLK 10, ILUPEJU IND. SCHEME, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.9400 68,053.99 10,270,399.37 [SP.GR 0.94 POLYTHYLENE (RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC IND.) |INDO 0.0703
101|CADBURY NIG PLC MF0623560 RC 4151|LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGIDINGBI 132.9300 66,429.45 10,336,828.82 |[MACHINERY FOR FOOD INDUSTRY OCEANIC 0.0686
102|CHANDSUN IMPORTS & EXPORTS LTOMF0734919 498246|NO 2 ILUPEJU BYE-PASS ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9300 20,000.00 10,356,828.82 | 190,725KGS RAW MATERIALS FOR PAPER INDUSTRY (TALC, POVINTERCON. 0.0207
103|JOMA FROZEN FOOD PRODUCTS LTD|MF0579489 RC 52210|13 REFINERY ROAD EFFURUN-WARRI 132.9300 3,973,989.30 14,330,818.12 [ABOUT 5,868.64MT FROZEN FISH OCEANIC 4.1049
104|KENVEE NIG LTD MF0797247 RC28020|34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE 2ND FLOOR, IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9300 53,496.28 14,384,314.40 |[ASSORTED VACUUM FLASKS DB PLC 0.0553
105|KENVEE NIG LTD MF0633114 RC28020|34, IDUMAGBO AVENUE,IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9300 5,100.45 14,389,414.85 |[FLASK PRUDENT 0.0053
106|L.L. NWADIKE & ASSOCIATES . LTD  [MF0473074 RC72029|12 NEW MARKET ROAD, ONITSHA 132.9300 91,520.00 14,480,934.85 |[RAW MATERIALS: BOND PAPER FOR MANUFACTURE OF EXERCHECO 0.0945
107|NANFANG MOTORS LTD MF0735310 510226 KM 38 LAGOS-ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, ORENTE VILLAGE,| 132.9300 312,225.00 14,793,159.85 | 905 PCS MOTORCYCLE NANFANG NF125 INTERCON. 0.3225
108|PRAMANSON GLOBAL COMPANY LTD| MF 0670855 RC 600540(34, IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.9300 12,221.39 14,805,381.24 [IMPORTATION OF FLASKS FIRST ATLAN. 0.0126
109|TAANA LTD MF 0670262 RC 294223|34, IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.9300 140,000.00 14,945,381.24 [IMPORTATION OFTORCH LIGHT FIRST ATLAN. 0.1446
110|TANYCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0752754 505006(6/8 SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, KETU, LAGOS 132.9300 42,980.72 14,988,361.96 [POLYPROPYLENE RESINS INJECTION MBC 0.0444
111|ABUJA GLAZING COMPANY MF 0946237 RC932892|2, IFELODUN STREET ALUMINIUM VILLAGE DOPEMU AGEGE | 132.9200 42,000.00 15,030,361.96 | CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS - ALUMINUM EXTRUSION PROFILESDB PLC 0.0434
112|AFRICAN FERTILIZER & CHEMICALS (fMF-0797539 RC395475[2A, DAKAR ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9200 270,277.61 15,300,639.57 [HOT ROLLED STEEL PLATES DB PLC 0.2792
113|AFRO ASIAN IMPEX LIMITED. MF0743665 214966|ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL ROAD, 132.9200 6,212.63 15,306,852.20 [FLOAT GLASS SHEETS N..B 0.0064
114|AGRO ALIED DEVPT. ENT. MF 0607341 94859|12B AKIN OLUGBADE ST, VI 132.9200 35,000.00 15,341,852.20 [FROZEN FISH[HERRINGS] REGENT 0.0362
115|AK-TEL ELEKTRO LIMITED MF0549413 69171|272, IKORODU ROAD, LAGOS. 132.9200 63,172.00 15,405,024.20 [33KV PIN INSULATOR COMPLETE, 33KV SUSPENSION INSULATOREQUITY 0.0652
116|ALF WILLIAMS IND. LTD MF 0750550 159616|118/120 BROAD STREET MARINA LAGOS 132.9200 70,050.00 15,475,074.20 [CKD COMPONENTS FOR NEW MITSUBA MOTORCYCLES MODEL (ZENITH 0.0724
117|AYMAN ENTERPRISES LTD, MF 0920788 92154|23/25 BOMBAY CRESCENT,APAPA LAGOS 132.9200 30,632.00 15,505,706.20 [RAW MATERIAL - SYNTHETIC MONO FILAMENT DMX ZENITH 0.0316
118|BENOD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0660654 15859399, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS. 132.9200 44,437.00 15,550,143.20 |[COMPRESSORS AND COMPRESSOR PARTS: BEARING, STATOR HEQUITY 0.0459
119|BENOD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0660655 15859399, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS. 132.9200 7,391.30 15,557,534.50 [PUMPS: SERIES 4280 STARBLOC 100-290 WITH 11KW. EQUITY 0.0076
120|BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED MF 0731040 491399|12 WAZIRI IBRAHIM CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9200 533,913.00 16,091,447.50 {2000 M/TONS OF FROZEN FISH (HERRING/ASSORTED) PACKED INFBNMB 0.5515
121|BHOJSONS & CO. NIG. PLC MF 0197026 1053[29C KOFO ABAYOMI ST, VI 132.9200 750,000.00 16,841,447.50 [FROZEN FISH[MACKAREL] REGENT 0.7747
122|BHOJSONS & CO.NIGERIA PLC MF0730813 1053[29C, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, V/ISL 132.9200 48,432.79 16,889,880.29 [IMPORTATION OF INCENSE STD. CHART. 0.0500
123|BIMCCO INTERNATIONAL MF0797912 RC94849|27/28 OSOLO WAY AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO, LAGOS STATE 132.9200 52,093.60 16,941,973.89 |[VARIOUS TYPES OF CHRISTIAN LITERATURES DB PLC 0.0538
124|BNB TECHNOLOGY LIMITED MF0492262 RC482669|PLOT 22,BOLAJI STREET, HOLLOWAY INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, { 132.9200 46,600.00 16,988,573.89 [NEW PLASTIC PROCESSING MACHINERY, MICRO PROCESSOR C{ASSURANCE 0.0481
125|CAPPA & D' ALBERTO PLC MF0947471 768|72 CAMPBELL STREET LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9200 105,627.42 17,094,201.31 [PORCELAIN STONEWARE AND CERAMIC TILES ZENITH 0.1091
126|CENTAUR IMPEX LIMITED . MF0942903 287579(39, BORNU CRESCENT, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9200 132,275.00 17,226,476.31 [INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL - DICHLORODIFLUOROMETHANE & CHLOZENITH 0.1366
127|CENTURY DYES & CHEM. MF 0636351 85302|KM 33 LAGOS-BADAGRY EXP.WAY 132.9200 110,664.50 17,337,140.81 [RAW MATERIALS FOR DYE PRODUCTION REGENT 0.1143
128|CHARTERED BANK PLC AA1167812 RC119632|PLOT 1712 IDEJO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9200 9,731.90 17,346,872.71 | SUBSCRIPTION FEES CHARTERED 0.0101
129|CHARTERED BANK PLC AA1167811 RC119632|PLOT 1712 IDEJO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9200 2,500.00 17,349,372.71 | BTA CHARTERED 0.0026
130|CHI LIMITED MF0920449 32283|PLOT 20 BENSON ANORUE STREET, AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO-L4 132.9200 185,967.50 17,535,340.21 [RAW MATERIAL- FRUIT JUICE CONCENTRATE ZENITH 0.1921
131|CHURCHGATE NIG.LTD. MF 0499260 10406|PLT PC 30 AFRIBANK ST. V/IS 132.9200 1,254,345.44 18,789,685.65 |PRILLED UREA(AGRIC. GRADE) REGENT 1.2956
132|COMAX RESOURCES LIMITED MF0877986 265073[51A, IKORODU ROAD, FADEYI, LAGOS. 132.9200 23,500.00 18,813,185.65 [135 TONNES OF NEJMA BRAND OF PLASTER. EQUITY 0.0243
133|CORMART NIG LIMITED MF 0872424 RC 34618|14, CHIVITA AVENUE, OSHODI, LAGOS 132.9200 124,440.00 18,937,625.65 |P3 LUBODRIVE (RAW MATERIALS FOR MANUFACTURE) CAPITAL 0.1285
134|COSCHARIS TECHNOLOGIES LTD . MF0679377 216991[29 OGUNLANA DRIVE SURULERE, LAGOS STATE 132.9200 53,690.90 18,991,316.55 |[COMPUTER ACCESSORIES- MOUSE AND KEYBOARD ZENITH 0.0555
135|CROWNSTAR COMM. INVEST LTD MF0765539 81823|13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9200 31,588.57 19,022,905.12 [ELECTRONICS - RADIO CASSETTE RECORDER ZENITH 0.0326
136|DARATECH INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0921402 RC468690|F33 REDBRICKS GWARZO ROAD, KANO 132.9200 11,000.00 19,033,905.12 [VEGETABLE OIL PROCESSING MACHINE, OIL PRESS, SCREW SH/ECO 0.0114
137|DEBYL LIMITED MF0764325 170730|EDO HOUSE NO 6 AKPAKPAVA BENIN CITY,EDO STATE 132.9200 34,251.00 19,068,156.12 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES - 14" 150 3011MA DANIEL M303ZENITH 0.0354
138|DONASULU BROTHERS NIGERIA LIMITMF0486133 RC 78,948 67 EFF/WARRI ROAD, P.0.BOX 2678, WARRI, 132.9200 27,000.00 19,095,156.12 [SOMT G.I STEEL PLATES FCMB 0.0279
139|EGYPRO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0869303 608570|EKO COURT B2 KOFO ABAYOMI ROAD, VICTORIA ISLAND LA| 132.9200 43,700.00 19,138,856.12 [INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL - STEEL BASES ZENITH 0.0451
140|EGYPRO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0869308 608570|EKO COURT B2 KOFO ABAYOMI ROAD, VICTORIA ISLAND LA| 132.9200 21,925.00 19,160,781.12 |U CHANNEL FOR STEEL BASES ZENITH 0.0226
141|ELECTRODE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0554006 11096/BLOCK X1 PLOT 3-10 OTTA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE. OGUN STA] 132.9200 290,600.00 19,451,381.12 [INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL -PICKLING PREPARATION FOR METAL S|ZENITH 0.3002
142|EQUITORIAL TRUST BANK LTD AA1363335 RC145392|PLOT 1092 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VI LAGOS 132.9200 1,372.00 19,452,753.12 [SOFTWARE LICENCE FEE ETB 0.0014
143|EUU PROJECTS LIMITED MF 0787090 RC 44774 | 266, APAPA ROAD, IJORA LAGOS 132.9200 63,550.00 19,516,303.12 | MAXIPAN INSTANT DRY YEAST (32 METRIC TONS) FIDELITY 0.0656
144|F.A ONWUACHU ENTERPRISES LIMITEMF 0662211 66677|21 MODEBE AVENUE, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA -STATE 132.9200 29,400.00 19,545,703.12 |[PRINTED PILFER PROOF CAPS FITTED WITH EP LINERS (BOTTLE|FBNMB 0.0304
145|FOLLY-YEM ALLIED SERVICES LTD. [MF 0946239 RC- 238937|28, OBAFEMI AWOLOWO WAY IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9200 12,222.25 19,557,925.37 [ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENTS - SAM4S ELECTRONIC CASH REGISTEDB PLC 0.0126
146|FOLLY-YEM ALLIED SERVICES LTD. [MF 0946251 RC- 238937|28, OBAFEMI AWOLOWO WAY IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9200 5,872.00 19,563,797.37 [SAMSUNG MINI PRINTERS AND CONSUMABLES. DB PLC 0.0061
147|GUINNESS NIG.PLC MF0689384 771|LAGOS BREWERY ACME ROAD, IKEJA 132.9200 891,787.07 20,455,584.44 [IMPORTATION OF ODIFEROUS BLEND BLACK (INDUSTRIAL RAW |STD. CHART. 0.9211
148|ILUMOKA AYOOLA FOLASADE AA1339181 C312141|PLOT 62 OYADIRAN ESTATE, YABA, LAGOS 132.9200 2,000.00 20,457,584.44 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0021
149|IMEX AGRO INT'L MF 0508745 993774[PLOT 2, BLOCK D APAPA, OSHODI EXP. ROAD ISOLO, LAGO{ 132.9200 95,467.87 20,553,052.31 [AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY - PRIME MOVERS ZENITH 0.0986
150|INTL BEER & BEV. IND. (NIG) LTD MF0673314 RC24211|NCWS HOUSE PC 14, AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, VICTORIA IS| 132.9200 41,420.20 20,594,472.51 |IMOULDS FOR 450ML BOTTLE STANBIC 0.0428
151|INTL BEER & BEV. IND. (NIG) LTD MF0673318 RC24211|NCWS HOUSE PC 14, AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, VICTORIA IS| 132.9200 27,506.02 20,621,978.53 |IMOULDS FOR 125ML BOTTLE STANBIC 0.0284
152|INTL BEER & BEV. IND. (NIG) LTD MF0753670 RC24211|NCWS HOUSE PC 14, AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, VICTORIA IS| 132.9200 10,662.82 20,632,641.35 IMONOPROPYLENE GLYCOL STANBIC 0.0110
153|JAWA INT'L LIMITED MF0674703 RC 93309|PLOT 6, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.9200 14,025.00 20,646,666.35 |[ALUMINIUM CAPS WITH EPE LINERS - JAWA PRINTED ( PHARM U{INDO 0.0145
154|JOSEPHINE UDEZULU NWOKEDI AA1339191 A2039174|102 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9200 2,000.00 20,648,666.35 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0021
155|JUHEL NIG. LTD. MF0696460 104648|1A CROWTHER CRESCENT APAPA LAGOS 132.9200 20,000.00 20,668,666.35 | PHARMACEUTICAL - CHLOROQUINE, FOLIC ACID, ASPIRIN ETC |ZENITH 0.0207
156|JUHEL NIG. LTD. MF0621126 104648|1A CROWTHER CRESCENT APAPA LAGOS 132.9200 8,876.12 20,677,542.47 |[SPARWASSER WATER LABEL - PHARMACEUTICAL PACKING MA1ZENITH 0.0092
157|JUHEL NIG. LTD. MF0696464 104648|1A CROWTHER CRESCENT APAPA LAGOS 132.9200 1,512.50 20,679,054.97 | RAW MATERIAL FOR PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRY - HYDROCHUZENITH 0.0016
158|KADUNA REFINERY & PETROCHEMICAMF0767564 RC120314|KM 16 KACHIA ROAD, KADUNA 132.9200 12,862.04 20,691,917.01 [SPARES FOR LPG BOTTLE FILLING MACHINES FOR 52501abc ECO 0.0133
159|KGM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0673969 118795|BLOCK A PLOT 6 ISOLO SCHEME 11 ISOLO,LAGOS 132.9200 84,773.49 20,776,690.50 | 68.8MTS OF POLYPROPYLENE WEMA 0.0876
160|KGM INDUSTRIES LTD MF0793852 RC118795|PLOT 6 BLOCK A LIMCA WAY ISOLO LAGOS, LAGOS STATE 132.9200 174,892.12 20,951,582.62 |PP HOMO INJECTION FOR PLASTIC MANUFACTURING DB PLC 0.1806




161|KNIGHTMETAL MFG CO MF0743080 19860(18, WEMPCO ROAD OGBA LAGOS 132.9200 95,881.01 21,047,463.63 |[STAINLESS STEEL & PARTS FOR TOWER CRANE ZENITH 0.0990
162|KOLORKOTE NIG. LTD MF0639406 45814|IDIROKO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE OTA OGUN STATE 132.9200 521,840.79 21,569,304.42 [205MT OF ALUMINIUM COILS ZENITH 0.5390
163|KOLORKOTE NIG. LTD MF0480666 45814|IDIROKO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE OTA OGUN STATE 132.9200 380,250.44 21,949,554.86 [150MT OF GALVANUM COILS ZENITH 0.3927
164|KOPEK CONSTRUCTION LTD . MF0601084 116657|PLOT 1-3, FIRST AVE, OLUYOLE ESTATE, IBADAN OYO STATH 132.9200 60,219.96 22,009,774.82 |[SPARE PARTS FOR TRANSPORT - BRAKE LINING, U-BOLT, HEXA(ZENITH 0.0622
165|KOPEK CONSTRUCTION LTD . MF0601086 116657|PLOT 1-3, FIRST AVE, OLUYOLE ESTATE, IBADAN OYO STATH 132.9200 53,000.00 22,062,774.82 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY - MAIN MULTICYCLON DUST COLLECTQZENITH 0.0547
166|KOPEK CONSTRUCTION LTD . MF0749909 116657|PLOT 1-3, FIRST AVE, OLUYOLE ESTATE, IBADAN OYO STATH 132.9200 3,601.78 22,066,376.60 [CONSTRUCTION PLANT SPARE PARTS - MOUNT A, GASKET KIT, |ZENITH 0.0037
167|LAVIGAR PROCESSING & PACKAGINGMF0662042 RC462041|75 OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9200 95,960.00 22,162,336.60 | FROZEN FISH CHARTERED 0.0991
168|LIFE FLOUR MILL LIMITED . MF 0695387 8331|10A ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA ST VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9200 536.24 22,162,872.84 |[HAND BLOWER-VIKING BE 600(SHORTFALL) ZENITH 0.0006
169|M.I INDUSTRIES LTD MF0193869 320117[PLOT C 89 AMUWO ODOFIN INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, AMUWO O| 132.9200 27,000.00 22,189,872.84 [INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL - CORE BOARD FOR INDUSTRIAL USE ZENITH 0.0279
170|MAGCHEM NIG. LIMITED MF 0824749 462888|PLOT 9 KOLEX AVENUE,AJAO ESTATE,ISOLO,LAGOS. 132.9200 43,418.00 22,233,290.84 |RAW MATERIAL - HIGH DENSITY FILM PF 150 ZENITH 0.0448
171|MANNHOVON INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD. [MF0643443 185219|30 BISHOP STREET SURULERE LAGOS 132.9200 15,375.20 22,248,666.04 |RECHARGEABLE LANTERN ZENITH 0.0159
172|MANNHOVON INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD. [MF0800714 185219|30 BISHOP STREET SURULERE LAGOS 132.9200 10,629.50 22,259,295.54 [ELCTRONIC TOASTER ZENITH 0.0110
173|MANNHOVON INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD. [MF0944901 185219|30 BISHOP STREET SURULERE LAGOS 132.9200 8,996.00 22,268,291.54 |[ELECTRIC COOKING PLATE ZENITH 0.0093
174|MANTEC WATER TREATMENT NIG LT MF0832443 RC 240268|1, AJASSE-IPO ROAD, ILORIN 132.9200 36,032.00 22,304,323.54 [FLOWAY VERTICAL TURBINE PUMPS OCEANIC 0.0372
175|MIDLAND GALVANIZING MF0576697 18220|KM 10, ABEOKUTA - LAGOS EXPRESS WAY ABEOKUTA,OGUI 132.9200 522,297.60 22,826,621.14 |600MT OF COLD ROLL STEEL ZENITH 0.5395
176|MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0824747 78434|NO 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.9200 132,431.30 22,959,052.44 [INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL - POLY PROPYLENE CP P840J & P740J |ZENITH 0.1368
177|MISSAK NIG. LTD MF 0921999 276553|NO. 1 MISSAK HOUSE STELLA OBASANJO STR. BAUCHI,BAU| 132.9200 364,808.08 23,323,860.52 [BUILDING MATERIAL - STEEL FRAMED BUILDING AS UNASSEMBLZENITH 0.3768
178|MOBIL OIL NIGERIA AA1214940 914|1 LEKKI EXPRESS WAY ,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9200 3,300,000.00 26,623,860.52 |REMITTANCE OF 2004 FINAL DIVIDEND TO EXXONMOBIL CORPOHRZENITH 3.4085
179|MOBIL OIL NIGERIA MF0918526 914|1 LEKKI EXPRESS WAY ,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9200 137,812.60 26,761,673.12 [STOCK 3196 ADDITIVES FOR LUBRICATING OILS ZENITH 0.1423
180|OGBOMOH MARY AA1339190 A0679755|6 FAMILONI STREET, LEKKI, LAGOS 132.9200 2,000.00 26,763,673.12 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0021
181|OGBOMOH VICTOR LAW AA1339189 A0644653|10 FAMILONI STREET, LEKKI, LAGOS 132.9200 2,000.00 26,765,673.12 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0021
182|OMO WOOD IND. LTD MF0743081 15759118 WEMPCO ROAD OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 132.9200 385,500.61 27,151,173.73 [INDUSTRIAL SPARES - KNIFES & BLADES,VALVES RELAY , BEAMZENITH 0.3982
183|OOMS-RA LTD. MF0597746 15915|4, OJU OLOKUN STREET, OFF ENU-OWA IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9200 11,563.80 27,162,737.53 |DINNER SETS ZENITH 0.0119
184|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD |[MF0743152 97069|ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL ROAD, 132.9200 86,486.40 27,249,223.93 |MIXED ALKYL BENZENE N.L.B 0.0893
185|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD |[MF0744531 97069|ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL ROAD, 132.9200 39,528.00 27,288,751.93 |SODIUM CARBOXYL METHYL CELLULOSE N.L.B 0.0408
186|PEARL ELECTRONICS (NIG LTD) MF0938437 40822|36 MORRISON CRESCENT, OREGUN IND. EST. IKEJA 132.9200 16,447.20 27,305,199.13 [HOUSEHOLD APPLIACNES: ENAMEL WARES GUARANTY 0.0170
187|PINTAR SERVICES LTD MF0875427 49366| 321A AKIN OGUNLEWE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9200 27,816.44 27,333,015.57 [SUVINIL DECORATIVE PAINT ZENITH 0.0287
188|RADIUM NIG LTD MF0714087 RC492433|13 EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9200 30,000.00 27,363,015.57 [VARIOUS NEW ELECTRONIC ITEMS - RADIO CASSETTES PLAYER|DB PLC 0.0310
189|RAEANNA NIG LTD MF0839839 RC 397749|BLK A, FLAT 36, EKO COURT, KOFO ABAYOMI STR, V/I 132.9200 219,898.40 27,582,913.97 [BRAND NEW 27KVA DIESEL GENERATORS OCEANIC 0.2271
190|RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL CO. LTD . MF0938905 11306/80 TRANS AMADI ROAD PORT HARCOURT RIVERS STATE 132.9200 733,260.50 28,316,174.47 |RAW MATERIAL - 1,530MT ARGENTINE LOW GRADE TALLOW ZENITH 0.7574
191|RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL CO. LTD . MF0911379 11306|80 TRANS AMADI PORT HARCOURT RIVERS STATE 132.9200 24,060.00 28,340,234.47 |2 SETS OF SOLID CONVEYING EDUCTOR & BLOWER SYSTEM - SHZENITH 0.0249
192|RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL CO. LTD . MF0911383 11306|80 TRANS AMADI ROAD PORT HARCOURT RIVERS STATE 132.9200 19,250.00 28,359,484.47 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES - BLOWER FAN WITH SUITABL|ZENITH 0.0199
193|SAABEE CHEMICALS INC. MF0492299 RC155908|2B/26, INDUSTRIAL ROAD, OLODI, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9200 5,500.00 28,364,984.47 [BREWING ENZYMES - TERMAMYL 120 & BAN 800MG ASSURANCE 0.0057
194|SADHWANIS NIG LTD MF0714083 RC7048|13 EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9200 41,231.00 28,406,215.47 |PROPROPYLENE INJECTION(ARTIFICIAL RESINS) DB PLC 0.0426
195|SATURN FROZEN FOODS MF 0362794 RC 462310(71 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HARCOURT, Rl 132.9200 268,453.41 28,674,668.88 |FROZEN FISH (HORSE MACKEREL/MACKEREL ASSORTED) CAPITAL 0.2773
196|SERMATECH NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0924115 512065[19A SUMOLA STREET,MENDE, MARYLAND LAGOS 132.9200 34,023.00 28,708,691.88 [NEW 125V 300AH BATTERY & 125V 80AMP BATTERY CHARGERS|ZENITH 0.0351
197|SONA BREWERIES PLC MF0560409 RC22949|NCWS HOUSE PC 14, AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, VICTORIA IS| 132.9200 60,161.50 28,768,853.38 |BOTTLE WASHER AND GRAIN CLEANER STANBIC 0.0621
198|SONA BREWERIES PLC MF0673313 RC22949|NCWS HOUSE PC 14, AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, VICTORIA IS| 132.9200 16,556.82 28,785,410.20 |SPARE PARTS FOR AMMONIA COMPRESSOR STANBIC 0.0171
199|SONA BREWERIES PLC MF0673311 RC22949|NCWS HOUSE PC 14, AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, VICTORIA IS| 132.9200 9,525.09 28,794,935.29 |SPARE PARTS FOR BOTTLE WASHER STANBIC 0.0098
200|STAR CHIMIE LIMITED MF0938435 RC95110|36 MORISON CRESCENT OREGUN IND.ESTATE IKEJA LAGOS| 132.9200 38,610.00 28,833,545.29 |RAW MATERIALS FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRIES(POLY ETHYLENE) |CITIZENS 0.0399
201|STAR CHIMIE LIMITED MF0937579 RC95110|36 MORISON CRESCENT OREGUN IND.ESTATE IKEJA LAGOS| 132.9200 14,321.10 28,847,866.39 [SOLVENTS FOR PAINT INDUSTRIES(METHANOL) CITIZENS 0.0148
202|STAR CHIMIE LIMITED MF0938443 RC95110|36 MORISON CRESCENT OREGUN IND.ESTATE IKEJA LAGOS| 132.9200 12,320.00 28,860,186.39 [SOLVENTS FOR PAINT INDUSTRIES(TOLUENE) CITIZENS 0.0127
203|STEEL WORKS LIMITED MF0601085 3374|PLOTS 4, 5 & 6 FIRST ROAD ,OLUYOLE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE || 132.9200 14,786.40 28,874,972.79 |STAINLESS STEEL SINKS ZENITH 0.0153
204|SURGITEX LIMITED MF0753659 RC425414|PLOT 4, BLOCK F 159/161 LADIPO STREET, MATORI, MUSHIN,| 132.9200 82,320.00 28,957,292.79 |80MT T.D.I.(TOLUENE DI ISOCYANATE) STANBIC 0.0850
205|UDUJI ELECTRIC LIMITED MF0691607 RC240424[1 ST PATRICK STREET OJO ALABA 132.9200 11,329.00 28,968,621.79 [CONDUIT BOX, STAB LOCK FUSES ETB 0.0117
206|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0740434 113| 1, BILLINGS WAY, OREGUN IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9200 535,340.00 29,503,961.79 [RAW MATERIAL - SODIUM CARBONATE LIGHT ZENITH 0.5529
207|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0765098 113| 1, BILLINGS WAY, OREGUN IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9200 317,520.00 29,821,481.79 [SORBITOL 70% SOLUTION - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL ZENITH 0.3280
208|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC BA0502004210. RC113|1 BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN, LAGOS 132.9200 158,296.70 29,979,778.49 |[BLUE BAND MARGARINE GOOD START ECO 0.1635
209|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0769494 113|1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.9200 47,618.00 30,027,396.49 |SMART SCENT PEARINITY FSC OPT2 FOR PRODUCTION N.L.B 0.0492
210|VINCHEM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED |MF0688344 274073|22, JESSA STEET, EGBEDA, LAGOS. 132.9200 100,000.00 30,127,396.49 |POLYETHYLENE FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRIES N.L.B 0.1033
211|VIPRA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF-0797535 RC479060|A-1 EKO COURT, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND| 132.9200 63,454.50 30,190,850.99 | HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (BLOW) RESIN DB PLC 0.0655
212|WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT HAA 1265654 1858|ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE, ALAUSA, IKEJA 132.9200 248,441.10 30,439,292.09 |INTEREST PAYMENT ON LOAN TO BLUE CIRCLE INDUSTRIES PL{MBC 0.2566
213|AFRICAN AGRO PRODUCTS LTD MF0487073 391026 {UNION BANK BUILDING 2ND FLR 37 NIGER STREET KANO 132.9100 98,000.00 30,537,292.09 |[CHEMICAL FOR AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS GLOBAL 0.1012
214|AFRICAN AGRO PRODUCTS LTD MF0487073 391026 |UNION BANK BUILDING 2ND FLR 37 NIGER STREET KANO 132.9100 58,000.00 30,595,292.09 |[AGRICULTURAL INSECTICIDES GLOBAL 0.0599
215|AFRICAN FISH COMPANY NIG. LTD MF0554616 365260[PLOTC 55, AMUWO ODOFIN ESTATE. AMUWO ODOFIN LAGOS  132.9100 160,000.00 30,755,292.09 |FISH MEAL- WHOLE ROUND FISH ZENITH 0.1652
216|AMANIK INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF 0662024 69946|7 PRINCE OLIWO STREET, MENDE, MARYLAND, LAGOS 132.9100 50,000.00 30,805,292.09 |AGRICULTURAL HERBICIDES- NEW PARAQUAT, ATRAZINE, GLYHFBNMB 0.0516
217|ASHTRADE NIG.LTD. MF0519949 RC488248(47-57 MARTINS STREET,LAGOS ISLAND,LAGOS. 132.9100 12,270.00 30,817,562.09 |VARIOUS KITCHEN WARES AND VARIOUS ELECTRICAL PARTS. |OMEGA 0.0127
218|ASSENE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0329620 343144|9, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9100 198,895.00 31,016,457.09 |ESSENTIAL LIFE SAVING PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS - N.L.B 0.2054
219|ASSENE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0329984 343144|9, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9100 153,624.12 31,170,081.21 |APRESOLINE INJ (5000), PARLODEL (10000), VOLTAREN RX 10 |N.l.B 0.1587
220|BEAUTYFAIR LABORATORIES LIMITEQAA1205353 20770|12, REDEMPTION CRESCENT, GBAGADA LAGOS 132.9100 53,200.00 31,223,281.21 |SCHOOL FEES NBM 0.0549
221|CAZ NEON LTD MF0590794 RC10287|239C KOFO ABOYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND - LAGOS 132.9100 44,900.00 31,268,181.21 |INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE WITH 3 DRAWERS DB PLC 0.0464
222|CELPLAS INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITEMF0612238 146397|27A, FATAI ATERE WAY MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9100 90,000.00 31,358,181.21 |DESMODUR 44V20 (MDI) AND BAYTHERM9401B (POLYOL) NBM 0.0930
223|CHADOMAN LTD MF0703678 RC504412|143/145 BROAD STRET, LAGOS 132.9100 136,292.00 31,494,473.21 |TIGER BRAND GENERATORS DB PLC 0.1408
224|CHELLARAMS NIGERIA PLC. MF0707578 639|2, GORIOLA STREET, V/I LAGOS. 132.9100 171,600.00 31,666,073.21 |88MT OF POLYMERIC POLYOL ALCUPOL P-4311 (RAW N.L.B 0.1772
225|CHELLARAMS NIGERIA PLC. MF0751783 639|2, GORIOLA STREET, V/I LAGOS. 132.9100 119,400.00 31,785,473.21 |60 MT OF ONGRONAT T80, TOLUENE DI ISOCYANATE 80/20 (RAW|N.I.B 0.1233
226|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0792474 639|2, GORIOLA STREET, V/ISL 132.9100 63,559.00 31,849,032.21 |IMPORTATION OF STANNOUS OCTOATE KOSMOS 29 & ASSORTE|STD. CHART. 0.0656
227|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0751767 RC 639|2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9100 61,600.00 31,910,632.21 |POLYPROPYLENE GLYCOL (CHEMICALS) INDO 0.0636
228|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0674705 RC 639|2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9100 58,725.00 31,969,357.21 [MOTORCYCLES IN CKD CONDITION INDO 0.0607
229|CHELLARAMS PLC MF-0717456 RC639|2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS. 132.9100 43,575.00 32,012,932.21 |ARTIFICIAL RESIN, LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (RAW |DB PLC 0.0450
230|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0751768 RC 639(2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9100 37,600.00 32,050,532.21 |REFINED GLYCERINE (RAW MATERIAL FOR IND.) INDO 0.0388
231| CHRIS IMPEX LIMITED AA 1084715 RC 93144 | 50, MODUPE JOHNSON CRESCENT, OFF ADENIRAN OGUNSA  132.9100 20,197.80 32,070,730.01 | 2,748 MULTIPLY PAPER BAGS OF AALBORG WHITE CEMENT FIDELITY 0.0209
232|CHRIS IMPEX LIMITED AA 0787125 RC 93144 | 50, MODUPE JOHNSON CRESCENT, OFF ADENIRAN OGUNSA  132.9100 14,509.06 32,085,239.07 | IMPORT 1,3760 MINERAL FIBRE SUSPENDED CEILING (ECOMIN QFIDELITY 0.0150
233|CRYSTAL INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0734853 390703 |PLOT 441/443 OLD OJO ROAD, LAGOS 132.9100 18,148.00 32,103,387.07 | 336000 PCS WALL CLOCKS INTERCON. 0.0187
234|CRYSTAL INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0810898 390703 |PLOT 441/443 OLD OJO ROAD, LAGOS 132.9100 10,703.90 32,114,090.97 | 55000 PCS GRANITE TILES INTERCON. 0.0111
235|CYBERSPACE NETWORK LTD MF0875442 274764[1, OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS. 132.9100 1,516,205.56 33,630,296.53 |TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT - CISCO SWITCHING EQUIPMIZENITH 1.5659
